CHANGE ORDER

No. 2-01
PROJECT: 2022 Capital Outlay Project DATE OF
ISSUANCE: April 20, 2022

OWNER:;: Ogdensburg City School District ENGINEER: BCA Architects & Engineers

1100 State Street 15 Public Square

Ogdensburg, New York 13669 Watertown, New York 13601
CONTRACTOR: Continental Construction, LLC ENGINEER'S
(Name, Address) P.O. Box 358, 2125 State Hwy 812 PROJECT NO.: 2022-013

Gouverneur, NY 13642
CONTRACT FOR: No. 2 - General Construction SED PRQJ. MGR.. Wendy Clark
CONTRACT DATE: August 22, 2022 SED CONTROL NO.; 51-23-00-01-0-006-013 John F. Kennedy

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents to include all labor, material, and equipment:

Add to replace deteriorated entrance mat within Vestibule V006 & broadloam carpet in adjacent $ 32,364.41
Corridor C108.

Total $§ 32,364.41
Attachments: (list documents supporting change)

Continental proposals
BCA related contract documents

This Change Order constitutes compensation in full to the Contractor for all costs attributable to these changes for all delays related thereto and for
performance of the work within the time stated herein. The Contractor further waives all rights resulting from the cumulative effect of this and all
preceding Change Orders.

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE: CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIME:
Original Contract Price Original Contract Time
as per Milestone Construction Schedule
$ 148,517.00 days or date _
Previous Change Order; N/A Net Change from previous Change Orders
none
3 0.00 days
Contract Price prior to this Change Order Contract Time prior to this Change Order
as per Milestone Construction Schedule
$ 148,517.00 days or dete
Net Increase of this Change Order Net Increase of this Change Order
none
$ 32,364.41 dan
Contract Price with all approved Change Orders Contract Time with all approved Change Orders
as per Milestone Construclion Schedule
$ 180,881.41 days or dats
RECOMMENDED: APPROVED: APPROVED:
BCAHRCHITECTS & ENGINEERS OGDENSBURG CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT CONTINENTAL CONSTRUCTION
\E— NN\l T s
Architect/Engineer . Owner _—Lontractor -
\ wn M. Travers, RA Kevm ¢ e TAve o ravKs
Print or Type Name Print or Type Name Print or Type Name
phene: (315) 782-8130 phone: (315) 393-0900 phone: {315) 287-3622
date: 0‘!‘['-. 20 ‘25 date: 5_!' ) date: “‘( -5 -t %

Prepared by tha Enginears’ Joint Contact Documenis and endorsed by The American General Contaciors of America



PROPOSAL

CONTINENTAL CONSTRUCTION, LLC.
P.O. BOX 358, 2125 STATE HIGHWAY 812
GOUVERNEUR, NY, 13642
PHONE: (315) 287-3622 FAX: (315) 2874007

Proposal Submitted to: Phone: Fax: Date:

Bernier Carr & Associates (315) 782-8130 04-18-23

Street: Project Name:

15 Public Square Ogdensburg CSD 2022 Capital Outlay
Project

City, State, & Zip Code: Project Location:

Watertown, NY 13601 John F. Kennedy Elementary School
800-809 Park Street
Ogdensburg, NY 13669

Attention: CG Project No.:

Mr. Stephen Shockley 22014

We propose to furnish labor, materials, equipment, and our standard insurance to provide:
¢ Provide new flooring as outlined per attached BCA GC-02 dated 03-02-23.

Remove flooring and prep for new flooring  $ 10,838.41

Vestibule 006 OBEX BAR CUTX Add $ 13,125 "Dark Grey"
| Corridor C108 Broadioom Add $ 8,400 "Vault”
Totai $32, 364.41

Broadloom carpet is based on available colors.

We propose to furnish material and labor - complete in accordance with the specifications for the sum of

$ TBD $ See above options.

Invoiced monthly with payment to be Net 30 days based upon work completed and materials stored on-site.

Respectfully submitted,
Continental Construction, LLC manner according fo standard practices. Ay alteralion of daviation from specifications

wnsurance. Our workers are fully d by worl 'S compensation inswance.
ool Acceptance of Propasal ~ The above prices, specificalions, and conditions are satisfactory
— - — and are hereby accepled You are authorized to do the work as specified. Paymeni will be
Z:]‘_ Y made naccordancs with the temms abova
ave Fairbanks, Qwner Authorized

Signature

All malerials arg guarardeed to be as specified. All work 10 be compleled in a workman like

invalving exira cost will be execuled only upon wrillen orders and wil become an extra
charge over and abave the amouni quotad herein, All agrasments contingent upon strikas,
accidents, or dalays beyond our control  Owner to camry fire. tornado, and olher necassary

Note: This proposal may be withdrawn by us if Not | oateof Acceptance:
accepted within 15 days from the date shown above.




08 TYLOL 3OV VSV DASH
{165'9r%)
0SO'vES 950'L$ QSE'LS 96 600°L3 SLV'EPS | 16G'9FS
[ [ 0$ 0 0g 0$ {3 0$ 0% 0g oL MY
0$ 0% 0% [1] 0s 0$ 0% os 08 0% 0L AY
0% 0% 0% [} 0% ] 0% 0% 0% 0% o't nv
o] [} 0% "] 0% 0% os 0% 123 o$ o'l 1Y
cs [+ 0$ 1) 0 1] 03 0% 0s ] 0t Sv
0% [+}] 0$ 0 [3 ] [ 0% 121 0% 0L Yy
0% 0g 0% 0 08 [ 08 0$ 0t 3 0t DY
0$ 0 0$ 0 0s [+ [«] 0g 0% [+ 0t dv
o$ 0% 03 [1] o$ [+ o 0s 0% 13 o't ov
0$ 0$ 0% 0 0% 0$ [ 0s 0% 0% oL NV
0% [+ 0$ 0 0% 08 0% 0$ 0% 0$ oL WY
[ 0% 0% 0 1] 0% 08 0% 0$ 0% [} Y
3 0% 0% 0 D! 03 0$ 0% 111 [+ o' Ay
oS 0% 0$ ] 0 [+F3 0% 0$ 0% 04 ot Iy
0% 0% 03 ] 0g 0s 0% 3 0% [or QL I
0 0% 03 0 0 0% 1 0s 0% o Q'L HY
[} 0% i 0 0% 03 0% 0% 0s 04 o'k DV
o$ 0s 0s 0 0$ 03 0s [} 0% [ [} Fi
0% 0s o0¢ 0 0% 0% 0% [} 0f s o'k 3Iv
[} 0% 0% Q 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0¢ 0L ay
[3 0 0% 0 0$ 0 08 0 [i3 0$ Q'L o) J
0% 0% 0% 0 0$ 0% 0% 04 0$ oS Q'L gy
0% 0% 08 [7] 0% 0% 0s 09 0$ [+ o'l vy
03 ['3 0% 4] oS 0% 0$ 0s 0$ [ o't Z
08 0$ 0$ 0 0% i3 0% [} 0% 0$ oL A
0% 0% 0% 2] [ 0s 0$ 03 0% 04 o'l X
0% [+1] 08 2] 0% 0% 0% [+3 0$ o) o'l M
0% 0$ 113 0 0s 0% 0$ 08 0$ o oL A
0% [ 0% 0 os 08 0% 0s 0% 09 oL n
0% 0% 0% 0 0% [iL3 08 03 08 0% gl 1
0$ 05 0% 0 0% 0% 0s [Z] 0% 0s oL S
0$ 03 08 0 08 [3 08 03 2] ;] Q'L o
[} [ 08 0 0% 0% 0% [ s 0% 0L [+]
0% 0$ [ 0 0% 0% 0s 08 0% [} 3 [ d
0s 03 ] 0 0% 0% 0s [: 0$ 0% 0L 0
0% 0% 0s 0 0$ 0% 0$ 0% 0% os 0L N
0$ 0% 0$ 0 0s 0% 0% [ 0% oS 0l N
0% [ 04 0 0% 0s 0% 0t 0$ os 'l ]
0s 0% 0s 0 0% 0% 0s 08 0% ] o'l A
0% [ a$ 0 i3 08 0 0$ 0% 0% 0l r
0s 0% 0% 0 0$ 0$ 0s 0% %3 0% 0l |
03 0% 0% 0 0s [3 0% i3 0% 03 Q'L H
0% 0% 03 0 0% 0s 03 0$ 0$ [} oL 2
00088 08 0% ] 0% 000’83 oov'ad oot'as (00 8s) 0 0l Fi ONINOO T HOAINNOD 8 TINGILSIA 20-29
006'98 i 0% Q 0! 006'9% Sve'ls 52 1% (S¥Z'L8) ] 0L 3 ONINOO0T HOTIWYOD B JINELLSIA 20-09
059'98 0§ 0% 0 0 05993 £86'0$ t86'98  |(ese'as) | os 0L a ONRIOOT HOQIHHOD ? JINGLLSIA Z0-2D
005Z1LS 0% 0% 0 0% o0sTS [ sziels [sZi'els Jlsgr'eis) | o8 [ o] DNIHOO T4 HOAINHEO0D ® 3INBILSIA Z0-09
0s 990°'Ls | 05¢'/8 96 600°1S ser6s | scg'ols [ ees01s |(see’ors) | of ol [ ONINOOTd HOARNOD § TINGLLSIA Z0-29
A JFHOCIM | d¥HO M OLSAQHE ER T ] TpuwnD | Sareeep P03
fa woy L] ol oy 1500 LS00 1S3 Ftid F=La] am J8d PRINDIS ”» LLIIHS wopdirateg L]
weguosgns | eudinby | soqey ey TviOL TViOL LINR 391ud TVIOL LINRY ot wn E
SISy | Siva am STORM JINT 30 AHVYRINS — 1503 1o3M0ud 103rens
SNOISNILCE NOILDIS
a9 HOLYMLST LesuBi) § NG vOT  NONIHONY]
‘ON L33HS 1oouog Aimpueuss(3 Apsuue)y ‘d WWOr  NOWLYDOT
ON 2LYMILST 190foag Avng rudeD Tror peo Bingsuslo  LO3roNd

J77 ‘NOLLONYLISNOD TYININILINOD

ripzz R O2




L'8E801 WL0L ISVd
0
SL'Q LLELYL 1i30Y8d % OVIHY3IAQ
0% 990'L% P 96 600'LS 0L¥2P6 [IVIOLENS
0$ 1} 08 0 0%
0% 0% 0% 0 0$
0% 0% 0% 0 0%
08 0% 0% 0 0%
0% 0% 0s 0 08
0g 0% 08 0 03
08 0% 0% 0 03
0% 0% 0% 0 0%
0% 0% 0s 0 03
03 0% 0$ 0 [i1]
08 0% 0% 4] 03
0% 0% 0% o 08
0% 0% 0% 0 0%
0% 0% 0% 0 0%
03 0% 0% 0 0%
0$ 0% 0$ 0 0%
0% 0g [} 0 0%
0% i3 0% 0 0%
0% 0% 0% 0 0%
0% 0% 0% 0 0%
0s 0% 0% 0 0%
0% 0% 113 0 08
0s 0% 0% 0 0%
[} 0% 03 0 0%
0$ 0% [ii3 0 0%
0% 0% 0% 0 0%
0% 0$ 08 0 0%
0% 0% (1] 0 08
i} 0% 0% 0 03
03 0% 0% 0 [/
i1} 0% 0% o] 03
03 0% 03 0 03
0% 0% 08 0 0%
] 0% [ 1] 0645 0005 | 00t MOTTY H31SdWNa
0% 0% ZLE'LS 00 Z8% 9l 65Z% 6523 Q0'L MOTTY HOO014 LvOD WIXS
0% 990'1L% €29t} Lr'Gis 14 0$ 000201 EL SAISIHAY JAOWTH
0% 0% SLy'Zs LPGLE 43 0% 00°0Z0L 45 13d4vD ANV 37(L H388NY IAOWIY
0% 0% 0% 0 0%
113 0% 0% 0 0 ONIHOOTd HOQIHHOD B ITINBLLEIA 20-09 0
L] L *30g eopd LT sanTeeN CF]
oo yun 0D nen o3 nen HM 101 HW Jun 1900 wun PaRLNST F vesndusseg ]
S ans df dinb3g ogwy Joqey Jogey [ id | 1oy imog i) i)
€LY Fivg oe WILI GI8 TN LIND FRET -
SNOISNZLG NOILD
a9 HOIVWST w00uiBuT 3 KDY YIE  HONIHI
‘ON AIFIFHS looyag Komumueg Apsuusy “J VYO NOLLYD
' ON F1YWLLST efosd Aeting enden 2202 pSD BngsueBo 13370

O77 ‘NOLLINYLSNOD TV.LNINILNOD

g 133HS




GTLEL TWLiOL OV
S0'0 G529 1140¥d 3 QY3IHHIND
00S'ZL$ 0$ 0% 0 0% 00sZL |TvL10L8NS
0% 0g 0% 0 08
0% 0% 0$ 0 0%
0% 0s 0% [1] 0%
0% 0% 0$ 0 0%
0% 0% 03 0 08
0g os i3 0 03
0% 03 0% 4] 0s
/3 0% [ 0 0%
0g 0% 0% 0 0%
0% 0% 0$ 0 0%
0$ 0% 0% 0 0%
0% 0% 03 0 0%
0% 0% 0% 0 (3
0% 0s 0% 0 0%
0s 0% 0% 0 03
0% 0% 0% 0 03
0s 0% 0% 0 03
03 0% 0% [1] 03
0% 0% 0% 0 [
0% 0% 0$ 0 0%
0% 0s 0% 0 0%
3 0% 08 0 0%
0% 0$ 0% 0 0%
0% 0% 0% 0 0%
03 0g 0% 0 0%
0% 0$ []3 0 08
0% 0% 0% 0 0¢
03 0% 0% 0 0s
0g 0% 0% 0 0%
0% [ ] [i}3 0 0%
0% 0% 0% 0 03
0% 0% 0$ 0 03
0% [i3 08 0 03
0% 0% 0% 0 08
0% 03 0% 0 03
0% 0% 0% 0 0s
00s'ZLE 005'Z1% | 0% 0% 0 03 00} v3 X1LND ¥va X380 900 3INAILSIA
0% 0% 0$ 0 0%
03 0% [0 0 0s 00t 0 ONI™MOOTS HOAKYEOD ® IINGILSIA 20-29 0
sapid =] [ »pd DauenD wnseeN po)
w02 nun wen o3 Hon HY imod H NN 1903 non L ] o vopduszeq 1203
qng | qng dinb3 Joquy soqey Joqey Lt o) 1o moy wun P i
CTOLiLLv aivaag WAL N8 3J0d 1INN 1o3rg
SNOISNILZ NOHD
a9 HOLVYWLLST RIssUfUT ¢ HSMUMY YO8  HONIHD
‘ON L33HS reonas A 13 Ap WS WIST  NOLLYD
3 ‘ON SLYWILST 1efoud ARpnO IMIdED ZTTOT PSD SingeusBn L1230

J77 ‘NOLLONHLSNOD TV.LNINILLNOD

2 133HS




§'Te69 IVLOL 3DV
500 SZEE 1130Ud § AVIHHIAO
059'9% 0% 0% 0 0% 0599 [Tv.LOlANS
0% 0% 03 4] 03
0$ 0% 0§ 0 08
0% 0% 0% 0 03
0% 0% 0% 0 03
0$ 0% 0% 0 0%
i} 0% 0% 0 03
0% 0$ 0% 0 0%
[ 0$ 08 0 0%
[i}3 [ 0% 0 0%
[i} 3 03 0% 0 0$
0% 0% 0% 0 0%
0% 0% [ 0 0$
[} 03 0% 0 0%
0% 0% 0% 0 0%
0s 0% 0% 0 0%
0% 0s 0% 0 0%
0% 0% s 0 0%
0% 0% 0% 0 0%
0s 0% 0% 0 0%
08 0s 03 1] 0g
0$ 0% 03 0 0%
0% 0% 0% 0 0%
0s 0% 0% 0 0%
0$ 0% 0% 0 0$
08 i3 03 0 i3
0s 0% 0% 0 0s
0% 03 0% 0 08
0% 0% 0% 0 [i}3
03 0% 0% 0 0%
0% 08 0% 0 03
03 0% 0% 0 08
0% 0¢ 0% 0 i}
0% 03 0% 0 03
0% 0% 0% 0 0%
0$ 0% 0$ 0 0%
0% 0s ¥ 1] 0%
059'9% 05998 [3 0% 1] 0¢ 00'L Y3 1349vD J30-MTvM 800 TINBILS3A
0% 03 0% [t] 0%
0% 03 08 0 0% 00’1 0 ONHOO 4 HOGIHHOD 7 3 1NAILSIA 20-09 0
3t (227 (=77 ©opd | AReEnD [ P53
o) un oD yon wo3 wn HN 1830 Hm zon n paRnSS » vopdusteg oy
s | e, qns dinb dnb3 Joqe Joqet Joqey ey 1oLy [N won Pty
STOTILINY ENZI ] W31 08 3oRid 1IN 13318,
SKOISNIDGE NOLLD
e YOLYNILST sissuiBug g ROSUAY ¥IE  HONTHI
‘ON 133HS looyag A 13 Ap M A Uuor  NOLLYD
3 ‘ON 2LYMIST wafoug Avpng mude) zzoz psO Bmasuel 10370

977 ‘NOLLONYLSNOD TVYLININILINOD

Q A3IHS




SPZL WL0L IOV
§0'0 SiE 1140dd % Qv3IHYIAO
006'9$ 0% 0% 0 0% 0068 |vL0L8NS
0s 08 0% 0 03
03 0% 0% 0 0%
0% 0$ 0% 0 0%
0% 0% 0% [t} 03
03 0$ 0% 0 0%
0% 0$ 0% 1] 0%
0% 08 0% Y 0%
0% 0% 0% 0 0%
0% 0% 0s 0 0%
0% 0% 0$ 0 08
0% 0% 08 0 0%
0% 0% 0f 0 0%
0% 0% [ 0 0%
0$ 0% 0% 0 0%
0% 0% 08 0 0%
0% 0$ 0% 0 0%
0% 0% 113 0 1}
0% 0% 0s 0 0%
0% 0% 08 0 0%
0% 0% 03 0 []
i3 0% 0% 0 0s
08 0% 0% 0 08
[1}3 0% 0% 0 08
0% 0% 08 0 03
0% 0% 08 1] 03
08 0% 0% 0 0%
0% 0% [ [1] 0%
0% 08 0% 0 0%
0% 08 0% 1] 0%
0% 0% 0% Q 0%
0% 0% 0% 0 0%
0% 0% 0§ 0 0%
03 0% 0% 0 0%
0% 0% 0% Q 0%
0g 0s 0% 0 0%
i3 0% i 0 0%
006'9% 006'9% 0% 0% 0 0% 00’L \E FL 13dHYD 801D HOAIEGHOD
03 03 0% 0 0%
0% 0% 0% 0 08 001 0 ONIHOOTd HOAIHEOD 8 INAELLSIA 20-0D 0
=T =77 =] *3id LT wneren wo)
0D sy Hun o) nun HIW oL HW Hun 103 wn pusuwipsy I vopdyieeq ]
PAVOgNS qns dinbg roqny H04¥7 10987 UnEN pney mot wun Pt 8
CTOTILLY 31VG Oig WL I8 Sordd LNN 10578
SNOTSNILE NOILD
a9 HOLYALST Bu3 ¥ SROUMY VI8 HONTHD,
ON 133HS jooyes A 13 Apeuusy JUNOr  NOLLYD
1 ON SLYWLLET 1efoud Aeng eude) 2207 SO Binqsusd 12370

977 ‘NOILONYISNOD TYININIINOD ? s




008 Tvi0L 3OVd
S0'0 00y LI40¥d § GvIHHIAAO
000°8% 0$ 0% Q 0% 0008 |TV1OL1ENS
0s 0% 0% Q 0%
i3 03 [3 0 0s
0% 09 0% 0 03
(3 0% 08 0 113
0% 04 0% 0 0s
0% 0% 0% 0 03
0% 0% 0% 0 0%
0% 0% 0% 0 0%
0% 0% 0$ 0 0%
0% 0% 0% 0 0%
0% 0% 08 0 0%
0% 0% 0s 0 0%
0% 0$ 0% 4] 03
0% 08 0% 0 0s
0% 08 0% 0 0%
0% 0% 0% 0 0%
0% 0% 0% 0 03
[i] 0$ 0% 0 0%
0% 0s 0% 0 0%
0% 1} 0s 0 0%
0% 0% 0s 0 0%
0% 0% 0% 0 0%
0% 0% 03 0 0%
0% 08 143 4] 0%
0$ o$ 0¢ 0 0%
03 0% 03 0 0%
0$ 0% 03 0 08
[ 0s 0% 0 08
03 0% 0% 0 03
0% 0% 0% 0 0%
0% 0% 0$ 0 [/}
0% 0% 0% 0 03
0% 0% 03 0 1} 3
0% 03 0$ 0 0%
0% 0% (3 0 0%
0% 0% 0$ ] 03
ono'es 000'8S 03 0$ [ 08 001 v3 WOOIAYOYE 801D MOAIMYOD
0% 03 0% 0 0$
0% 0s 08 0 0% 0oL 1] ONHOOTd HOANHNOD 7 ITINALLSIA Z0-09 0
(=777 od (7] =T TRaeng CnTeeN *pad
w02 Hun w03 wen o) Hon HW oL HW un 1s00 wury papInEl ” vopdisseq w00
qng | e qng l Joqey Joqey doqry uaen Josmen 19501 v A
oL EITZT W31 Q@ 3Ditd LINA 133re
SNOISNZLE NOILD
a9 HOLVYNLLST waeulg 3 BN YOI HONZIHD
‘ON 13365 looyag A 13 Apsuusy " uyor  NOLLYD
8 'ON JLVYNUST Péfoid Awpgng) wirded Zzoz pgD Bmasuslo  1D3M0

771 ‘NOLLONYLSNOD TV.ININILNOD

4 L3IHS




4/17/23, 12:43 PM McQuade & Bannigan, Inc. - Contractor Supplies, Construction Equipment, Rental, Repair, Industrial

lProducl Search Go | 1 l

NiVicQuade &

] Utica, New York Watertown, New York Syracuse, New York
Bannlgan Inc. (315) 724-7119 (315) 788-2612 (315) 671-4400
Constructian / industrial Tocls & Supplies

Home Products Rental Service Signs & Apparel Resources Request a Quote

Product Categories O | . Q t R t
GREEN UMBRELLA niine Wuote neques
ABRASIVES & To modify your cart: enter new quantities or check the appropriate boxes and click Update RFQ.
CUTTING TOOLS Or add an item directly to your RFQ cart by entering it below and clicking Add to RFQ.
CONSTRUCTION To proceed with your request for quote, click Submit RFQ
EQUIPMENT Part # Quantity Price Extended Price Remove
CONSTRUCTION il 10 $25.91 $259.10 0
PRODUCTS CMP PREPSTAR 10LB BAG UNDERLAYMENT
FASTENERS
MATERIAL HANDLING Part # Quantity
MRO CONTINUE SHOPPING SUBMIT RFQ
SAFETY

TOOLS-CORDLESS
TOOLS-ELECTRIC
TOOLS-HAND
TOOLS-PNEUMATIC

-- Select a Brand -- v

Quick Order Pad
ITEM # Q.

ADD TOCART

Buik Order Pad

Need Help? Home Catalog Request Newsletter

Our expert sales tearn is available Products Government Sales Product and company news, alerts, and
Mnndawv thranah Fridaw cnariale dAslivared tn vanr inhav



SEAWAY RENTAL CORPY.

W IJTIUUTTI UV

SALES & RENTALS 800-339-3553 /
25177 NY STATE RT. 3 Fax 315-788-9369
WATERTOWN, NY 13601 www.seawayrentalcorp.com
RENTED TO _ JOB_LOCATION TICKET #
CONTINENTAL CONSTRUCTION LLC CE#VE Res# 57571
2125 STATE HIGHWAY 812 Con# 168368
| P O BOX 358 FEB 17 023 0
| GOUVERNEUR NY 13642 Loc 100
: BY: .
oL/ ¥ DOBth ;sﬁ T ———RHONE Gl [ DATE TIME
[8438 e W (315) 287-3622 | OUT | 02/03/23 9:00 AM 04
_ //F’" = F (315) 287-4007
ID#3 / PO/JOB # \ _ RECEIVED BY - ]
i [22014-2200 / KURT (C) 778-7930 RETURNED | 02/14/23 7:01 AM 06
rx v PINARK * F Page: 1
oTY I% - i ’ ) EXT AMT NET AMT
| MIN HOURLY OVNITE 6-HOUR DAY WEEK 4 WEEK ]
1 1410-0562 CE - FLOOR GRINDER 1-1/2 HP EL 658.80 658.80
$81.00/4 122.00 366.00 1098.00
1 1660-0000 CE - FLOOR GRINDER STRIP SET 1260.00 1260.04
$75.00/4 100.00  700.00 1400.00
Rental Note(s)
IF EQUIPMENT IS DELIVERED TO YOU,
PLEASE CALL WHEN YOU WANT IT PICKED UP.
————— Payments —------
RENT - AERIAL, ARTICULATING, RENT 1918.80
SCISSORS & TOW-BEHIND LIFTS! SALES 0.00 g
BACKHOES, FORKLIFTS & MORE! OTHER 0.00 s
SALE - Honda power products! DW/FEES 0.00 E
FAILURE TO RETURN RENTED PROPERTY UNDER THE TERMS OF THIS Addl TAX 0.00 2
AGREEMENT MAY SUBJECT THE UNDERSIGNED PARTY(IES) TO CRIMINAL SALES TAX 153.50 &
PROSECUTION. DEPOSIT 0.00 g
TOTAL DUE  2072.30 %
AMT BILLED  2072.30 £
LESSEE X 14-FEB-23 07:02:C1 é



TCM-Change Oxder #2

Peter Davis, Proj. Mngr.

To: Karen/Gerry/Dave Date: 4/17/23
From: Peter Davis, (315) 882-1048

Project. JFK School Odgensburg NY
Arch: BCA
GC. Continental Construction Gouverneur NY

Adds: {Obex Bar Cut X Grid System installed in Vestibule
#V006)

Materials/Labor- $12,500.00

Alternate #01

Traditional Walk-Off Carpet Combo Nylon & Tire Treads in
Vestibule #V006 (In-lieu of Grid System)

Materials/Labor- $6,650.00



Adds: (Milliken Broadloom Carpet in Corridor C108)

Materials/Labor- $8,000.00

Alternate #02
Carpet Tile Color “Plinth” in Corridor #C108

Materials/l.abor- $6,900.00



Proposal Request
jeill BCA ARCHITECTS & ENGINEERS Transmittal

B8CA Architects & Engineers | 15 Public Square Watartown, New York 13601

PROJECT Ogdensburg City School District DATE SENT 3/2/2023
2022 Capital Outlay Project
2022-013
SUBJECT Corrldor/vestibule carpet PROPOSAL GC-02
replacement a0 ISR
TYPE. Proposal Request TRANSMITTALID: Q0316
PURPQSE: For Construction VIA: Info Exchange
FROM
NAME " COMPANY EMAIL  PHOME
| Stephen Shockley | Egg‘[ Architects & zz;“"'e"@t“"b‘:gm“p' (315) 782-8130
TO
NAME COMPANY EMAIL | PHONE
Goryeaker  Sovthertol | ghaker@eontnentaens (315) 27.362
Continental kdreythaler@continental (315) 287-3622

Karen Dl."eytt?aler i Construction, LLC  constructionllc.com

REMARKS: Description:
Please submit a cost proposal as follows:

1.Remove existing rubber tile flooring within Vestibule VO06. Prepars substrate and
provide Milliken Obex Bar CutX walk off matt system.

a.Surface application with perimeter trim per manufacturer,

b.Provide transition from comridor carpet per manufacturer.

¢.Cut to fit entire vestibule.

d.Color "Dark Grey"

2.Remove existing carpet flooring from corridor C108. Prepare/skim substrate and
provide Milliken Formwork carpet floor finish.

a.Existing ceramic tile wall base to remain.

b.Broadloom roll goods.

b Provide transition at doorways, up to rubber tile fiooring within Corridor 108,
and up to existing carpet to remain within Corridor C107 {beneath corridor doars).

c.Color "Plinth”

DESCRIPTION OF CONTENTS

QTY  DATED OTITLE MUMBER SCALE SIZE  NOTES
1 2/21/2023 Arch.pdf
1 3/2/2023 Formwork_Brochu

Page 1 of z



o
T R

=

2
1]
N

. T .

OBEX" BAR

MONO

Bar Material

Extruded aluminum
profile with hugh density
polyethylene cushion
backing

Plank Width
27.6 cm x 100 cm
(10.87" x 39.37")

Mominal Total Thicknes
0.43" (11 mm)

Construction
Tufted, Cut Pile

‘farn Type
ECONYL®
Monofitament

Dye Mathod
Solution Dyed

Recommended
Maintenance

Daily vacuum, deep clear

via hot water extraction

SUSTAINABLE FEATURES

Bar Materlal

Extruded aluminum
profile with high density
polyethylene cushion
backing

Plank Width
27.6 cim x 100 cm
(10.87" x 39.37)

Nominal Totat Thickness
Q.43 (1 mm)

Construction
Tufted Cut File

Yarn Type
Milliken-Certifiad
WearQn?® Nylon and
Monofilament

Dye Method
PrintWorks"
Precision Dyeing

Recommended
Maintenance

Daily vacuum, deep clean
v1a hot water extraction

OBEX Bar is certified SCS Indoor Advantage Gold
with 27.5% pre-consumer and 9.3% post-consumer
recycled content by total product weight.

AL BT e T
HE LR B

mages 0 this brochure and architect ‘older ars approamate lar
color and pattern scale. Pivase use actual carpet sainples to rmake

vour hinal setections

SHOWNM ON THE COVER

{Front Caver) OBEX Bar shivwn mn Mo Drey Suriace Mauntad
(Back Cover) OBEX, Bar showa in Cut X Dark Grey Regessed

DBEA Cut Tie in Fizz Hray



TP LT

T Al

T18dE 191% 0 TN FOF AR

INE Y WVDY IDZAA 2

Tasbtaud v LGRS

RO Y e A

NI THBA

AR 1 3R AT e LI

3

AR TS A BARWW TSN

LH o PRl g 50 LFTHYIT Agaman

TAVGYA TRNAY Brieay £F 3 DA

UL WO WM i

R

AAN S

HEIE M 3L GEE M

Lo atey BIT R

WO FTURER

F
o
=
]

At

Ld04 G:1 WA2 2

LW ATEmM

AR R AR

IIHA A SIS AR

LR

FTHMLY £ 5y msad

L-TE T RS Lo

TTYEY BLERL

o T Ha ThHRA

o TEMAY [ONANS

Bl SRy

JATURIHIN? PTIveAd a

PRABGIL 1Ll ARy

& T et BN E e O A

LDISHPrIA Pttt

LSO PR,

LA s A

-

o 0,

Wailgw ¥ o

EI L L

Flbwrty 400 B

LA g B

TN

WA LR,

ARIIR o 2hag

[ TE PR




FORMWORK

Construction Taxture Appearance

Tufted, Level Loop Ratention Rating
{TARR)

Tile Sizes Tile: Suver e Traffic End-

S50cm xS0 cm Use Applications

(19,7 19.7"} Broadioom: FHeavy Tralhc

25cmxlm End- Use Applications

Recommended
instaliation Mathods

it ©

HOWQUFMIC MANYS  BOATIOUN

Broadivom Width
136" (4.11 m)

Yarn Typa
Universal Fibers?
Solution-Dyed Nylon

Stain Resist / Soil
Release
StainSmarte

Standard Backing
Tile: PVC-Free WellBAC™
Comfort Cushion

Available with
TractionBack*

Broadioom: Endura-Loc™

SUSTAINABLE FEATURES

Fornnwork is manufactured with WellBAC™ Comfort
cushiun backmg. and s Cerbfed NS Gaold wilhy
41.6% pre-consumer recycled content by total product
weight. Formwaork 15 aiso available with our NSF-140
Piatinum backing option. Afl Millken modular carpets
carry Environmental Product Declarations and Health
Product Declarations, which contribute to LEED
certiticatron Additreraily, Milliken modular carpaets
carry Declare * transparency labels and comply with the
Red List Imperative of the Living Building Challenge ™

ca Declare. ®
CEATIND 8
cradkeiaaradie @ :::1::‘—;0:
Lo o e T

mayges an s broch PP tor tolor and pattern scale.
Pt gl WIS E e 3 EhE ] 10 Mare i et Al g |G
SHOWN ON THE COVER
(Front) Formwork FWKIS3 E E
Atium, FWIKI88 Golden, and '!
FWK126 French 8lue (Back) N 1
Formwork FWK119 Gable,
FMK174 Abacus, and FWK1I5)
Atrium,

Scan to explore the

colfecton.



[l == .45“33__._
" PUst 918U | _— ——
' kv ¥
= s Y1 ‘din am Yl &/ D
- = W g R NmmmV -
Y [
- —
T < &
¥ = ™M

| o6 L
el L B
\.mn.‘.lllm dﬂudu.ﬁrﬂn..—_ v i TN |im > (n]

B
T

i §ii
ﬂl
Y2
g

\J

il

L.ﬂi ;
e
B
P

N

R
i:m I
'l




“INIVd

HSINIJ ® 3WIHd 'S30OV4UNS g3gdn.sia
TV HOLYIN ® HOLVd "1TVM NEHL
ONINIJO HIJISNVHL HIV HIWHOL TTIINI

“LONA "IV AlddNS .92%,9¢ M3N Lid OL
ONINIJO 1.9-9 X H.0~€ ONILSIX3 2183

00LY 133HS NO & 1IVL3a 335

"STIVM ONILSIX3 HOLVYW OL LNIVd HSINIZ
? IWIEd "HOIJILNI NO Y2018 3LIHINQD
ONY NOLLVINSNI WYQd AvHdS

3AIAOHd "HOLOVHLINOD TWINYHOIW

A8 ININCINDIE D¥YAH 40 TVAOWIY

NOdN Y3ANOT ONILSIX3 ¥3A0 31v1d
13318 JIZINVATYS HONI-8/L 3AIAOH

SOVL A3

p—

O VIV - NVid 400714 TvIldvd

WO b=9L/E

A

|

I

[

U’J))

|
I
]

il




CHANGE ORDER CERTIFICATION b

Must be attached to back of Change Order Page One

THE STATE EDUCATION DEPARTMENTY

THE UNIVERSITY OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK / Albany, NY 12234
Office of Facitities Planning, Room 1060 Education Building Annex

Tel. {518) 474-3906 Fax (518) 486-5918

www.emsc.nysed.govifacplan/

instructions: This CERTIFICATION is required for all change orders submitted to SED Change Order Number:
Fill out all three parts completely. 2-01 .

Part One - General Information
Provide separate Change Orders for each Project Number

SED Project Number L5|1 2/3|0fo0jO0]1]Ool0]O[6}O[1]3]| —
District BEDS Code Bulding kenitication Famber Project number
District & Building Name Ogdensburg City School District, John F. Kennedy Elementary School
Type of Project Reconstruction /Alteration [0 Addition & Afteration {1 New Building 1 other
Project Description 2022 Capital Outlay Project
Architect / Engineer firm BCA Architects & Engineers 15 Public Square  Watertown, NY 13601
name address
Contact Person Shawn M. Travers, R.A. Principal/Architect (315) 782-8130 stravers@thebcgroup.com
name & title phone number & a-mail
Construction Manager fim  BCA Architects & Engineers 15 Public Square  Watertown, NY 13601
name address
Contact Person Larry Coburn, Senior Construction Manager (315) 782-8130 Icoburn@thebcgroup.com
name & title phone number & o-ﬁil
District Contact Person Kevin Kendall, Superintendent of Schools {315) 393-0800 kkendall@ogdensburgK12.org
name & title phone number & a-mail
Part Two

Provide the following information for each individual item In the change order:
(Number each item if there is mone than one and provide additional shests as necessary.)
Requested By (Who initiated the change request)
Relationship to Project Scope (How is this change related to the original project scope})
Basis of Need (Describa why the change is needed)

Description of Work (Provide a detailed description of the work or services provided in the change order. Provide text, a
drawing or both as necessary to demonstrate code compliance and the individual ¢ost of each item.)

comy

Owner raquested.
Under the Capital Project, carpet replacement was scheduled throughout the 1989 Wing {Area D) as per Contract Drawing AGO1 &
A100.

With favorable bid results & contractors already mobilized, the Owner requested that the deteriorated walk off mat within Vestiblue
C V006 and carpet within Corridor C108 be replaced as part of the overall improvements at the BOCES entrance. The flooring is
beyond its useful life and can no longer be maintained.

D Add to replace deteriorated entrance mat within Vestibule V006 & broadloam carpet in adjacent Corridor C108.




CHANGE ORDER CERTIFICATION FP-COC 04110

Page Two

Part Three

1 Change order requirements:

v The scope of the change order must relate fo the project scope previously approved.

v Dollar amounts applied from allowances toward costs associated with the changes must be
provided.

v If the cost of this change order is not within the approved amount as currently established on the
SA-4, please provide a Form FP-FI, Request for Revision of Financial Information, with
documentation showing the additional authorization of funds.

v Each change order shall be signed by the president of the board of education, the
architect/engineer, and the contractor.

2 Certification of the Superintendent of Schools (District Superintendent if a BOCES project|

The following statements are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief:

e The revised total cost is within the authorized appropriation for this project.
® Where any work of this change order requires a type or kind of work that is not included in the original
contract documents, the school district's aﬂorneyKen contacted to assure conformance with the Opinion of

the State Comptrolier No. 60-505. K ‘ :

Sl*ﬁ!ﬂ

te : I Mr. Kevin Kendall, Superintendent of Schools

3 Cartiflcation of Architect or Engineer

The following statements are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief:

e Work required by this change order is in accordance with applicable sections of the approved contract
documents.

@ Any plan, skeich, or attachment referenced In this change order is included herein.

o Work required by this change order is in accordance with applicable provisions of the NYS Uniform Fire
Prevention and Building Code, State Education Depariment's building standards, and NYS Department of
Labor's Code Rule 56.

® Work required by this change order was designed by an architect or engineer who is currently licensed by
the State of New York.

® Work required by this change order that involves asbestos-containing building material (ACBM) was
designed by an architect or engineer who is currently licensed by the State of New York and who is appropriately
certified as an asbestos designer by the NYS Department of Labor at the time he/she designed the asbestos-
related project.

L™, BCA, Architects & Engineers
Architectural / Engineering Firm Name

04 .25 .23 \KR

Date ( Mr. Shawn M. Travers, RA




