CHANGE ORDER

_ No. 1-01
PROJECT: 2022 Capital Outlay Project DATE OF
ISSUANCE: November 2, 2022

OWNER: Ogdensburg City School District hENGINEER: BCA Architects & Engineers

1100 State Street 15 Public Square

Cgdensburg, New York 13669 Watertown, New York 13601
CONTRACTOR: Barreit Paving Materials ENGINEER'S
(Name, Address) 26572 NYS Rt. 37 PROJECT NO. 2022-013

Watertown, NY 13501
CONTRACT FOR: No. 1 - Site SED PROJ. MGR.: Wendy Clark
CONTRACT DATE: August 22, 2022 SED CONTROL NO.: 51-23-00-01-0-006-013 John F. Kennedy

You are directed to make the foltowing changes In the Contract Documents to include all labor, material, and equipment:

Add to provide an asphalt drive/walkway connection around the rear of the building to $ a3,844.50
accommodate pedestrians as well as maintenance vehicles as per Contract Drawing JC-L1.

Total $ 33,84450
Attachments: (st documents supporting change)

This Change Onder constitutes compensation in full lo the Contractor for all costs attributable fo these changes for al delays related therelo and for
performance of the work within the time stated hereln. The Contractor further waives all rights resulting from the cumulative efiect of this and afl

preceding Change Orders.

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE: CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIME:
Original Contract Price Original Contract Time
__as per Milestone Construction Schedule
$ 620,832.00 e o doe
Pravious Change Order: N/A [Net Change from previous Change Orders
none
— $ - 0.00
Contract Price prior to this Change Order [Contract Time prior to this “Changs Order
as per Milestone Construction Scheduls
$ 620,832.00 o daty
Net Increase of this Change Order Net Increase of this Change Order
none
$ 33,844.50 " e
Contract Price with all approved Change Orders Contract Time with all approved Change Orders
as per Milestone Construction Schedule
$ 654,676.50 days o dola
RECOMMENDED: APPROVED: APPROVED:
BCA ARCHITECTS & ENGINEERS OGDENSBURG CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT smm PAVING MATERIALS
SR Koclllln
ArchitectEngineer u -
Shawn M. Travers, RA b‘“"‘- c. ]fa-uh ‘l; %{ww __,..q..‘ m [&\ﬁ\.{,
Print or Type Name Printor Type ‘Neme Print or Type Name
phone: (315) 782-8130 phone: (315) 393-0800 |phone: (315) 768-2037
date: 1.02.22 date: ‘2'17’!7‘1" date: l! !LD;,ZZ

Prepared by the Enginears’ Joint Contact Documents and endorsed by Tha American General Conlactors of America.



26572 NYS Route 37 Watertown NY 13601 PHONE (315} 788-2037 FAX (315) 786-0748

’ ‘ Barrett Paving Materials Inc.

A COLAS COMPANY

October 19%, 2022
To: Ogdensburg City School District

Re: JC-L1 Additional Sidewalk

Barvett Paving Materials, Inc. is pleased to offer the following proposal:

JC-L1 Change Order :

Excavate approx. 155 CY, place 12 inches of Type 2 subbase on geotextile fabric. Finegrade area for asphalt. Pave
area(327 SY) with 3.5 of Type 3 Binder Course HMA and 1.5” of Type 6 Top Course HMA. Apply Tackcoat between
lifts. Topsoil Edges and seed disturbed areas.

Labor Total: $8,454.00
Materials (HMA, Stone, Fabric) $16,068.00
Equipment $4,908.00
Total: $29,430.00
Markup (15%): $4,414.50
Change Total: $33,844.50

This quote is based on prevailing wage rates. Barrett Paving Materials, Inc. reserves the right to adjust its* quote, should
the scope of work and or completion date change.

Should you have any questions, please call.
Sincerely,

fax Meaios
Project Manager



FEL AW
K id LAV JAN LYTHISY MW @

g [
' ) \
1
\ \ a *® i
\ Y o
Y / ./
!
' 1 ~ L]
1 ~ S
0 Sl el Ly - inremeine f f/ t: |
LIRS AVILNO TYLIVD T2 NI S N
. - ~ o \
.~ ~ .
£y . Ay A
ne \ \
ooy oy |
s ! t
# U f
¢ ' '
[ 1 1
\ 4 ]
&-. i fl
]
7 ’ If

e aal

RO PR WM W T S T 1
v |




&
L L] us®

PR W S
ANVLNIWITA
AQANNIN

——
AT LY 5 WA e il
49 MDA T B TR & v . Y

1 4 vy
ittt o vame smevERRY | | ;
VLS e S VPR G 2000 T 3 4
i il Phttl WRETAURD DU Bl-dal W Bkl
1% 20 0 SR L MR U5 PR RS e L

®aan




L O ORARES bkt ML ATV, iR MO

]

KENNEDY
ELEMENTARY
F.F. ELEV. 297.25

SITE LAYOUT PLAN




W TS

SNOLLYDIHID3dS HIUNLOVANNYIN
Y3d ¥ TIVLSNI
WYX NOLLDIS 150d

IHON_TWVH
NOLLJ3S DNIDVIUNS

WOUILINGD BUIS A S YR QRNOMDAY W BHUL Wi

Hid B FALON




CHANGE ORDER CERTIFICATION S

Must be attached to back of Change Order Page One

THE DUCAYION DEPARTMENT

THE UNIVERSITY OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK / Albany, NY 12234
Office of Facilities Planning, Reom 1060 Education Building Annex

Tel. {518) 474-3906  Fax {518} 486-5918

www.emsc.nysed.govifacplan/

instructions: This CERTIFICATION is required for all change orders submitted to SED Change Order Number:

Filt out all three parts completely. 1-01

—
==

Part One - General Information
Provide separate Change Orders for each Project Number

SED Project Number |5|1|2|3|010|0|1 0 010]6 0|1|3|<—--———

Dalicd BEDS Cods Building antdcatian Number Projeci number

District & Building Name Ogdensburg City School District, John F. Kennedy Elementary School

Type of Project @ Reconstruction /Alteration O Addition & Alteration O New Building O other
Project Description 2022 Capital Qutlay Project
Architect / Engineer firm BCA Architects & Engineers 15 Public Square  Watertown, NY 13601

name address
Contact Person Shawn M. Travers, RA. Principal/Architect (315) 782-8130 _ slravers@thebcgroup.com

name & {ille phone number & e-mail
Construction Manager firm  BCA Architects & Engineers 15 Public Square  Watertown, NY 13601

name address
Contact Person Larry Coburn, Senior Construction Manager {315) 782-8130 Icoburn@thebcgroup.com

name & fille phone number & e-mail
District Contact Person Kevin Kendall, Superintendent of Schools {315) 393-0900 kkendali@ogdensburgKi2.org

name & fitte phone number & e-mail
Part Two

Provide the following information for each individual item in the change order:
{Number each item if there is more than one and provide additional sheets as necessary.)

Requested By (Whao initiated the change request)

Relationship to Project Scope (How is this change related to the original project scope)

Basis of Need (Describe why the change is needed}

Description of Work (Provide a detailed description of the work or services provided in the change order. Provide text, a
drawing or both as necessary to demonstrate code compliance and the individual cost of each item.)

Pow>

Owner requested.
Under the Capital Project, site development was scheduled as per Contract Drawings L100, L400 & LB00.

During construction, the Owner requesled that an existing asphalt walkway / drive at the rear of the building be connected to the
c expanded playground area for students & staff coming from the south end of the building. The lack of a hard surface has resulted
in a deteriorated, eroded path in the lawn from both vehicle & pedestrian traffic. With favorable bids and contractors already

mobilized, work proceeded in accordance with Contract Drawing JC-L1.
Add to provide an asphalt drive/walkway connection around the rear of the building to accommodate pedestrians as well as
mainienance vehicles as per Contract Drawing JC-L1.

o b




CHANGE ORDER CERTIFICATION FP-COC 04110

Page Two

Part Three

1 Change order requirements:

v The scope of the change order must relate to the project scope previously approved.

v Doliar amounts applied from allowances toward costs associated with the changes must be
provided.

v If the cost of this change order is not within the approved amount as currently established on the
SA-4, please provide a Form FP-Fl, Request for Revision of Financial Information, with
documentation showing the additional authorization of funds.

v Each change order shall be signed by the president of the board of education, the
architect/engineer, and the contractor.

2 Certification of the Superintendent of Schools (District Superintendent if a BOCES project
The following statements are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief:

® The revised total cost is within the authorized appropriation for this project.
& Where any work of this change order requireg a type or kind of work that is not included in the original
contract documents, the school district's attorney has been contacted to assure conformance with the Opinion of

the Sjate Cpmptrollgr No. 60-505. 1 (/([U’/

fi: Mr. Kevin Kendall, Superintendent of Schools

3 Certification of the Architect or Engineer
The following statements are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief:

& Work required by this change order is in accordance with applicable sections of the approved contract
documents.

® Any plan, sketch, or attachment referenced In this change order is included herein.

& Work required by this change order is in accordance with applicable provisions of the NYS Uniform Fire
Prevention and Building Code, State Education Depariment's building standards, and NYS Department of
Labor's Code Rule 56.

® Work required by this change order was designed by an architect or engineer who is currently licensed by
the State of New York.

e Work required by this change order that involves asbestos-containing building material (ACBM) was
designed by an architect or engineer who is currently licensed by the State of New York and who is appropriately
certified as an asbestos designer by the NYS Depariment of Labor at the time he/she designed the asbestos-

related project. p

. BCA Architects & Engineers

‘Archiaciural / Engineering Firm Name
W-02Z.22 ’\L}r\’“ﬁ&%m

"‘\.__.____“_.J



