BUSINESS AND FINANCE DIVISION
Report No. 8

OGDENSBURG CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT
OGDENSBURG, NEW YORK

SUBJECT:

DATE:

Board Approval of Change Order 1-01, Barrett Paving Materials
Capital Outlay Project—Kennedy Elementary School - Project
Number: 2022-013

January 17, 2023

REASON FOR BOARD CONSIDERATION:

FACTS AND ANALYSIS:

The Board of Education must approval all changes that increase or
decrease the cost of the current renovation project.

Since the above-mentioned change order increases the contract
sum by $33,844.50, and since it carries the recommendation of
the Superintendent of Schools, the same is presented to the
Commissioners for review and/or approval.

RECOMMENDED ACTION:

Moved by and supported by that, having
the approval of the Superintendent of Schools, the Board of
Education of the Ogdensburg City School District does hereby
approve Change Order 1-01, Barrett Paving Materials Capital
Outlay Project—Kennedy Elementary School - Project Number:
2022-013, presented this 17" day of January 2023.

APPROVED FOR PRESENTATION TO THE BOARD: %‘ [C (C [

KK/rb

/ Superintendent



